Mahesh Kumar Dhanuka aged 58 years is the promoter of our company and is a Managing 

Director of the Company since 17th February 2014. He has 25+ years of working experience in 

Accounts & Cash Management field.  

ii. PAST REMUNERATION 

He is drawing Remuneration of Rs. 15000/- (Fifteen Thousand only) per month since his 

appointment as Managing Director of the Company. 

iii. JOB PROFILE & SUITABILITY 

Mr. Mahesh Kumar Dhanuka has been serving the company since 17th February, 2014 as a 

managing director and under his leadership the company has performed immensely.

[...]

of directors is confident that, with his extensive business knowledge, experience and expertise 

Mr. Mahesh Kumar Dhanuka would definitely continue to enhance the Board’s strength and 

dynamism. 

iv. PROPOSED RENUNERATION  

Mr. Mahesh Kumar Dhanuka is entitled for fixed Remuneration of Rs. 15000/- (Rupees Fifteen 

Thousand only) in consideration of services rendered by him in the capacity of Managing 

Director of the company which shall be subject to the ceilings/limits provided under section 197 

& Schedule-V of the Companies Act, 2013.  

v. COMPARATIVE REMUNERATION PROFILE WITH RESPECT TO INDUSTRY, SIZE OF THE